STE. ANNE

MUNICIPALITY

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
April 12, 2022 - Committee of the Whole - 09:00 AM

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER

2. ADOPTION OF AGENDA

3. 9:00 AM - MATT FISHER, JR COUSINS - MUNICIPAL SERVICE STANDARDS
REVIEW

4. 2:30 PM - KARI SCHULZ - WSP PROJECT TEAM

S. EXECUTIVE MATTERS

5.1 By-law #02-2022 - Use of Municipal Resources During an Election

51.1 By-law #02-2022 - Use of Municipal Resources during an Election - By-law Options

51.2 By-law #02-2022 - Use of Municipal Resources during an Election - Enforcement Options

5.2 Tax Sale Fee Penalties

5.3 Elections Officials - Remuneration and Compensation

5.4 Election Campaign Finances By-law #03-2018

5.5 Authorized Attendance - Graduation Ceremonies

5.6 Professional Services for By-law Drafting

5.7 Longest Day of SMILES Proclamation

6. ENVIRONMENT MATTERS

6.1 Clean Farms

6.2 CN Vegetation Program Notice

6.3 Spring Clean up 2022

6.4 MWSB - Wastewater Feasibility Study

7. TRANSPORTATION MATTERS

71 Trans Canada Crossings

7.2 Town of Ste. Anne - No Whistle Zone Request

7.3 CN Crossing @ Road 37N - Request for Signal Lights and Arms

7.4 Gravel Tender Bids

7.5 Excavator Rental - Snow Ditching

7.6 Mid Canada Snow Conference 2022

7.7 2022 Ram 2500

7.8 Asphalt Prices Update

7.8.1 Snow Ditching - Update



7.9
7.10

8.1
8.2
8.3

10.

10.1
10.2
10.3
11.

1.2
12.

12.1
13.

14.
15.

Langevin Road

National Public Works Week Proclamation

LAND USE PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT MATTERS
Parkland Drive - Basement Developments
Proposed Re-designation - 22-8-7E

Planning Queue
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT MATTERS
RECREATION MATTERS

Mower update
Promotional Videos

Giroux Community Park - Renaming and Grand Opening - Update

PROTECTION MATTERS

Napier Emergency Consulting - Agreement Renewal

Giroux Fire Hall Light

PERSONNEL MATTERS
AlINet Staff Traning Day

IN CAMERA
NEW AND OTHER BUSINESS
ADJOURNMENT



